507551886 10/19/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7598775

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HUAWEI TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD.	09/24/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INVT SPE LLC	
Street Address:	2494 SAND HILL ROAD	
City:	MENLO PARK	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94025	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13540062	
Application Number:	11573697	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: eric@daylightlaw.com
Correspondent Name: DAYLIGHT LAW, P.C.

Address Line 1: 3790 EL CAMINO REAL, UNIT #531
Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94306

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	INVEG001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: ERIC SCHEUERLEIN		
SIGNATURE: /Eric Scheuerlein/		
DATE SIGNED:	10/19/2022	

Total Attachments: 2

source=20221019_22HU01-001-01_22HU01-002-01_Assignment#page1.tif source=20221019 22HU01-001-01 22HU01-002-01 Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 507551886 REEL: 061470 FRAME: 0130

Assignment of Patent Rights

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, HUAWEI TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD., having an office at Huawei Administration Building, Bantian, Longgang District, Shenzhen, Guangdong 518129, P.R.China ("Assignor"), hereby:

sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto INVT SPE LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having a place of business at 2494 Sand Hill Road, Menlo Park CA 94025 ("Assignee"), and its successors, all rights, title and interest in and to the patent and patent applications as listed in the Appendix ("Listed Patents") and all patents and patent applications that claim priority to or the benefit of the Listed Patents, all patents and patent applications that the Listed Patents claim priority to or the benefit of, all reissues of the Listed Patents, all patents or patent applications resulting from a post grant review of the Listed Patents, and all patents and patent applications related to the Listed Patents via a terminal disclaimer including patents and patent applications that have disclaimed terms beyond the terms of the Listed Patents and patents and patent applications having terms beyond which the Listed Patents have disclaimed terms ("Transferred Patents") and all of the following:

- (A) Causes of action (whether currently pending, filed or otherwise) and other enforcement rights under, or on account of, the Transferred Patents, including, without limitation, all causes of action and other enforcement rights for (i) damages, including past damages, (ii) injunctive relief, and (iii) any other remedies of any kind for past, current and future infringement;
- (B) Rights to collect royalties or other payments under or on account of the Transferred Patents; and
- (C) Rights to claim priority to the Transferred Patents generally, the rights to claim priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by and convention which may be substituted for it.

AND Assignor hereby agrees to execute, without further consideration, any further documents and instruments prepared by or on behalf of Assignee which are reasonable, lawful and necessary to perfect title in and to the Transferred Patents;

AND Assignor hereby authorize the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue, in the name of Assignee as the owner of the entire interest in the Transferred Patents, any and all Certificates of Correction, reissue, reexamination, divisional, continuation or other patents that may arise from the Transferred Patents, and for the Assignee to apply or petition for any of the foregoing.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment of Patent Rights shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives and will be binding upon Assignor, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

PATENT REEL: 061470 FRAME: 0131 IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment of Patent Rights is executed and effective as of <u>September 24, 2022</u>.

ASSIGNOR

By: Hill I

Name: Xiaoqing Liu

ASSIGNEE

Ву:__

Name: constantine M. Dakolias

Title: Supervisor of System Platform & Process Dept. Title: President

APPENDIX

Transferred Patents

Country	Application No.	Filing Date	Grant No.	Grant Date
US	11573697	14 Feb 2007	8196141	5 Jun 2012
US	13540062	2 Jul 2012	9246639	26 Jan 2016

PATENT REEL: 061470 FRAME: 0132

RECORDED: 10/19/2022